

**CERTIFICATE OF ACCEPTANCE OF PRICES IN THE REQUEST FOR QUOTATION
BIDS & AWARDS COMMITTEE
CITY GOVERNMENT OF CALAPAN**

We the undersigned members of the Committee on Award, after careful deliberation on several prices quoted in the shopping / bidding for Office Supplies as can be seen in the herein attached abstract of prices, hereby unanimously decide to accept the bids itemized there under for being the lowest calculated responsive bid to the government and awarding the same to the respective bidders.

The Items Awarded to: **LIHAN CONSUMER GOODS TRADING**

PHILGEPS Reg. No. : 2023-365174

QTY.	UNIT OF ISSUE	ITEM & DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
		Lot II - Office Supplies	-	-
3	tube(s)	ballpen 50's black, matrix OG-5	327.00	981.00
2	box(es)	ballpen ballpoint, 50's black	265.00	530.00
2	box(es)	ballpen ballpoint, 50's blue	265.00	530.00
3	box(es)	ballpen ballpoint, ATI retractable pen black	296.00	888.00
6	box(es)	binder clip, 1 1/4"	47.00	282.00
9	box(es)	binder clip, 1 5/8"	77.00	693.00
15	box(es)	binder clip, 1"	37.00	555.00
14	box(es)	binder clip, 2"	87.00	1,218.00
11	box(es)	binder clip, 3"	108.00	1,188.00
7	box(es)	binder clip, 3/4"	26.00	182.00
7	can(s)	biscuit	346.00	2,422.00
1	ream(s)	book paper, A3, 70gsm	347.00	347.00
50	ream(s)	book paper, A4, 70gsm	267.00	13,350.00
5	ream(s)	book paper, legal, 70gsm	316.00	1,580.00
220	ream(s)	book paper, long, 70gsm	308.50	67,870.00
161	ream(s)	book paper, short, 70gsm	258.50	41,618.50
171	pc(s)	brown envelope, long	5.80	991.80
106	pc(s)	brown envelope, short	4.75	503.50
5	pc(s)	calculator, 12digits, 2way power	896.00	4,480.00
5	pack(s)	carbon paper, long, blue, 10's	127.00	635.00
50	pc(s)	certificate glass frame, long, black	277.00	13,850.00
3	pc(s)	clear book	118.00	354.00
39	pack(s)	coffee 3 in 1, twinpack	233.00	9,087.00
3	box(es)	coffee 3 in 1, twinpack	2,995.00	8,985.00
1	pack(s)	coffee, barako, ground	346.00	346.00
4	pack(s)	coffee, stick	215.00	860.00
1	pc(s)	cork board, 2x3	645.00	645.00
22	pc(s)	correction pen, metal tip	58.00	1,276.00
34	pc(s)	correction tape, 5mm	53.00	1,802.00
3	pack(s)	creamer, 250g	116.00	348.00
2	set(s)	cup & saucer, plain white, 6pairs	745.00	1,490.00
2	pc(s)	cutter blade, 18mm	25.00	50.00
7	pc(s)	cutter, big	123.00	861.00
2	pc(s)	date stamp	296.00	592.00
6	pc(s)	desk organizers	947.00	5,682.00
		TOTAL		187,072.80

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we hereby affix our signatures this MAR 15 2024 in the City of Calapan.

ENGR. MOSS L. SIMBAHAN
Engineer II
BAC Member

DULCE AMOR E. LAO
Planning Officer III
BAC Member

ATTY. REY DANIEL S. ACEDILLO
City Legal Officer
BAC Member

Dr. FEBY DAR C. MANGLICMOT
City Veterinarian
BAC Vice - Chairperson

ENGR. BENJAMIN L. ACEDERA
City Engineer
BAC Chairperson

Approved by:

ROMMEL A. IGNACIO
City Vice Mayor